Translated Copy From Hindi to English 

ANNEXURE-Ki 

KENDR1YA HIND! SANSTHAN, Guwahati Centre 

File No.13-27(G)/2004-05/26 	 DATED 19-05-2004 

Office Order 

On demand for Medical Treatment at Patna Shri Binod Basfore, has been 

sanctioned & granted Rs.75,000/-(Seventy five thousand) only as preliminaiy 

amount by the Director, Central Hindi Institute. Rs.75,000I- (Seventy five 

thousand) only has been deposited in the pass book of Shri Basfore. Earlier 

Rs.50,000/-(Fifth thousand) only has been granted to him. It is also requested that 

he should submit immediately the Bill before the Office. 

(Prof. Ravi Prakash Gupta) 

In-Charge, Kendriya Hindi